



## Introduction

The Bufori Motor Car Company Pte. Ltd. is a proprietary company limited by shares and registered in Australia, as is the Bufori Motor Car Company (M) Sdn. Bhd. in Malaysia. Originally, all of the manufacturing and sales operations were conducted in Australia, but in 1998 full production moved to new facilities in Kepong, a suburb of Kuala Lumpur, in Malaysia.

The production facility in Kuala Lumpur has an installed capacity of 300 vehicles per year, and the company employs 108 craftsmen. Each unit is built by hand using traditional techniques in a 25-step production process. The body of a Bufori is made out of carbon fibre and Kevlar composite material, which is light and ultra-strong. Every Bufori is made to order and can be customised according to the owner's wishes.

## The objective of this visit,

- 1. Participant will have experience on how the tailor made of car manufacturer using hand made.
- 2. Participant will be exposed to the latest automotive technology.
- 3. Participant will get experience to install small parts of components car.
- 4. Participant exposure to the automated hand-made industry.

TimeAgenda8.45amRegistration in Bufori Motor Car Company (M) Sdn Bhd9.00amArrival and Safety Briefing by Bufori Motor Car Company (M) Sdn Bhd10.00amIntroduction briefing by Bufori Motor Car Company (M) Sdn Bhd<br/>Chairman / Director10.30amRefreshment10.45amSite visit2.00pmEnd of the Session – Token Presentation – Departure to IEM.

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> September 2023 Time: 9.00am to 1.00pm Venue: Bufori Motor Car Company (M) Sdn Bhd, 34B Jalan 5/32A, 6<sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> Mile, Off Jalan Kepong, 52000 Kuala Lumpur. (Own Transport)

> Commitment fees (inclusive GST) (Non-refundable & non-transferable) IEM Member & IMechE Member: RM 30.00 Non IEM Member: RM 50.00

## BEM Approved CPD/PDP Hours: 4 Ref No: IEM23/HQ/391/V

<ul> <li>✓</li> </ul>	The visit is strictly limited to <u>40 participants</u> registered on a first-		
	come, first-served basis.		
✓	Interested participants are to register and pay online at		
	www.myiem.org.my or register by returning the appended		
registration form <b>before <u>7</u><sup>th</sup> Sept 2023</b> together with the payment.			

- Cheques are to be made payable to *The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia*.
- Please note that the commitment fee must be settled prior to the visit. Payment on the day of the visit is not acceptable.
- After this closing date, IEM reserves the right to allocate seats on first come first pay basis.
- ✓ Members are also reminded that if a place is reserved, IEM *may* cancel the reservation if payment is not received.

## TECHNICAL VISIT: "Bufori Motor Car Company Pte. Ltd."

I wish to participate in the above technical visit on 14<sup>th</sup> September 2023 (Thursday). I enclose herewith Cash / Cheque No ...... for the amount of RM30.00/RM50.00 as my commitment fee for the visit.

Name of Member:M's	ship No	Grade:
Address:Tel	(Off. /Res):	Mobile
Company's name:	I/C No. of participant:	

I will be participating in the visit at my own risk and hereby indemnify fully the IEM from all claims arising from any injury, damage or loss that may be sustained by me.

.....

Signature

.....